

# Invitation to presentation of ViaCon's Q4 2022 report

The ViaCon Group invites you to a webcast presenting 2022's fourth-quarter results.

Date: Monday, February 20, 2023

Time: 10-11 CET

Presenters: CEO Stefan Nordström and CFO Philip Delborn Link to webcast: ViaCon Group Q4 presentation – Finwire (https://www.finwire.tv/webcast/viacon-group/2022-q4/)

On February 20, 2023 at 10 a.m. CET, the ViaCon Group will present its 2022 fourth-quarter results.

ViaCon's CEO, Stefan Nordström, and CFO, Philip Delborn, will present financial results and development and will be available to answer questions at the end of the session.

The presentation will be in English. The session will be recorded and available to watch ondemand via ViaCon Group Q4 presentation – Finwire.

The Q4 report will be published on February 17 in advance of the webcast. All information about the results and presentation will be available on ViaCon's website: **Reports – Viacon Group.** 

For further information, please contact:

#### Stefan Nordström, CEO

E-mail: stefan.nordstrom@viacongroup.com

Tel: +46 (0) 706 32 13 06

Philip Delborn, CFO

E-mail: philip.delborn@viacongroup.com

Tel: +46 (0) 702 125264



#### **About Us**

## ViaCon constructs connections. Consciously.

ViaCon was founded in 1986 with establishments in Sweden and Norway and is a market-leading European provider of sustainable civil engineering corrugated steel structures, geo-technical, and storm-water solutions. ViaCon has a comprehensive local market know-how and manufacturing footprint, with presence in 19 countries and employing ~800 people.

Combining more than three decades of experience with today's cutting-edge technology, ViaCon is a pioneer in the field of Bridges & Culverts-, GeoTechnical- and StormWater Solutions, which make up the three business units in the Company.

ViaCon offers its customers a host of distinct state-of-the-art, mission-critical solutions for various infrastructure products and solutions that are reliable, long-lasting and designed to meet the challenges of a changing world.

ViaCon is owned by funds advised by FSN Capital Partners, a leading private equity advisor in Northern Europe.

## **Attachments**

Invitation to presentation of ViaCon's Q4 2022 report